Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/29/2007	10/29/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1		
		Nama	Execution Date	
Metron Technology Distribution Corporation		Name		
Interior Technology D			10/25/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Metron Technology Corporation			
Street Address:	655 River Oaks Parkway			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134-1907			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				89020660
				779
Application Number: 09927		927263		60
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			\$40.00
Fax Number: (914)579-2201				C
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	pe sent via US Ma		sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	914-579-22	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00	sful.	CH L
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	914-579-22 duganemai	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com	sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC	sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D 245 Saw M	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC ill River Road, Suite 309	sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D 245 Saw M Brian M. D	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC ill River Road, Suite 309	sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D 245 Saw M Brian M. D	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC ill River Road, Suite 309 igan	sful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D 245 Saw M Brian M. D Hawthorne	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC ill River Road, Suite 309 igan	ssful.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	914-579-22 duganemai Dugan & D 245 Saw M Brian M. D Hawthorne NUMBER:	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 00 @duganpatent.com ugan, PC ill River Road, Suite 309 ugan NEW YORK 10532	ssful.	

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0683

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 25th day of October, 2007, there was filed in this office a(n) CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP merging METRON TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, a California corporation, into METRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement. Further, that according to our records said merged California corporation has ceased to exist as a separate corporate entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 26, 2007.



Bores

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

le

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0684

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $__ \square$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 6 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

- OSP 06 99734

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0685

A0668242

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State

of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

OCT 2 5 2007

Lijim Lau certifies that:

EFFECTIVE DATE OCT 2 9 2007

- 1. He is the President and the Secretary of Metron Technology Corporation, a California corporation (the "<u>Company</u>").
- 2. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Metron Technology Distribution Corporation, a California corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED: That the Company merge Metron Technology Distribution Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, into itself and assume all of its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, effective as of 12:02 AM PDT on October 29, 2007.

4. For all purposes, including for the merger of Metron Technology Distribution Corporation into the Company referenced in paragraph 3 above, this Certificate of Ownership shall be effective as of 12:02 AM PDT on October 29, 2007.

[signature page follows]

OHS West:260317328.3

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0686 1

2 002/004

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: October 25, 2007

By:

Name: Lijing Lau Title: President and Scoretary



MTC - MTDC CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0687

OUS West:260317328.3

RECORDED: 05/12/2010